PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3388583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NADIA MORRIS	09/16/2009
NICHOLAS PETER HILL	09/17/2009
VIRGINIA SEID NG	09/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, LP		
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 4000		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30308		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14731545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)510-0710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@ggip.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - GG ATTN: PATENT

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7785-0975-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH HRUTKA
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Hrutka/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=7785-0975-02 Assignment#page1.tif source=7785-0975-02 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503341963 REEL: 035809 FRAME: 0025

JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) AT&T Ref. No. 2009-0057 Attorney Docket No. AT2-126

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE WEB QUERY AND IMAGE SELECTION EXCHANGE TO VIDEO SCREEN

embodied in an application for United	States Letters Pat	ent filed concurrently he	rewith: or
embodied in an application for United	States Letters Pat	ent filed on [Date], 20[Ye	ear], (Serial No. [Text]); and

WHEREAS, AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E, Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby self, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, attached herein, and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND. I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

County of Juliter)	Name:	Scott Morris	
)	Address:	2968 Briarlake Road	
G)		Decatür, GA 30033	7.00.000
State of Doer Co.)	Signed:	FILE	
3		Date:	9-16-67	
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this <u>la</u>	day of Sexu	mb2c, 20 0 5	ABETY JOHN
	, Notary Public	y		EXPIRES
Page 1 of 2				GEORGIA MARCH 22, 2010

REEL: 023267 FRAME: 0084

JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) AT&T Ref. No. 2009-0057 Attorney Docket No. AT2-126

County of Julhon	Name:	Nicholas Peter Hill 2583 Brookwood Drive I	VE.
State of <u>Meryic</u>)	Signed: Date:	Atlanta, GA 30305	MANUFACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisi7 day	of Septe	nh. 20 69	WOTA STATE
J. Egabeth Muen, Notary Public	,		CEORGIA MARCH 22 2010 BLI ONC COUNTY
County of Julter)	Name:	Virginia Seid Ng 364 Hardin Home Way	ONG COUNTRIBUTE
State of Deorgia	Signed: Date:	Lawrenceville, GA 30042	3)
Subscribed and sworn to before me thislteday	of <u>Supt</u>	mbc+, 20 09	
1- Enterth Notary Public	,	THUMAN MARKET	EXPIRES GEORGIA MARCH 22, 2010 BLANNING CONTRIBUTION

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/22/2009

RECORDED: 06/09/2015

PATENT

REEL: 023267 FRAME: 0085

PATENT

REEL: 035809 FRAME: 0027